Manufacturers (OEM) their Authorized distributors/ Accredited Indian Agents /sole selling agents 
for the of following items: 

Sl. No. Description of Stores NIT No. EMD (in INR) - Online 

1. Annual Rate Contract 

for Plumbing Tools 

(For Technical 

Specification Refer 

Chapter-6) 

IITI(MM)/IDO/R
C/56/PK/2020-

21 

Rs. 15,000/-  (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) 
Online EMD Submission:  
Bidder can submit their EMD online by visiting to the 
below link: 
https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS ONLINE IN TWO BID https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

*NIT No. 56 should be mentioned for the purpose of EMD Submission and the Tender No.

[...]

between 10.00am to 04.00pm. 

5. In case of delayed supplies, liquidated damages at the rate of 0.5 percent per week of delay with a maximum 
of 10 percent of contract/order value will be levied. 

6. The firm has to submit a performance security of ₹ 15,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) to be 

submitted from an Indian Scheduled Bank after the award of contract in the form bank guarantee valid for 2 
months beyond the Contract period. No interest will be payable by the Purchaser on the Performance Security 
deposited. In case supplier fails to provide satisfactory after sale service within the warranty period, the